2019 RESOLUTIONS

2019-1	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CONTRACT NO. 010119GV WITH THE YAKIMA VALLEY CONFERENCE OF GOVERNMENTS
2019-2	PROVIDING FOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES
2019-3	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF SUNNYSIDE AND THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL TRANSPORT SERVICES
2019-4	APPROVING A BUSINESS LICENSING SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
2019-5	APPROVING THE POLICE DEPARTMENT DISPATCH & CORRECTIONS AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND TEAMSTERS LOCAL NO. 760 FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2019 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2021
2019-6	DECLARING AN EMERGENCY AND AUTHORIZING IMMEDIATE SNOW REMOVAL
2019-7	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A RECREATIONAL USE PERMIT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND THE LOWER VALLEY CAL RIPKEN LEAGUE
2019-8	DECLARING A POLICE DEPARTMENT HANDGUN AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING TRANSFER TO THE RETIRED POLICE OFFICER
2019-9	DECLARING COUNCIL CHAMBER CHAIRS AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE DONATION TO A CHARITABLE ORGANIZATION
2019-10	AUTHORIZING THE PETITION TO ANNEX PROPERTIES KNOWN AS THE BRETT AND TERESA SMITH DBA QUAIL RUN MANUFACTURED HOME PARK THAT IS CONTIGUOUS TO THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND PROVIDING FOR TRANSMITTAL OF SAID PETITION TO THE YAKIMA COUNTY BOUNDARY REVIEW BOARD FOR A 45-DAY REVIEW PRIOR TO TAKING FINAL ACTION
2019-11	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM GENERAL PURPOSE GRANT CONTRACT NO.18-62210-024 WITH THE WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FOR THE SANITARY SEWER TRUNK MAIN REPLACEMENT
2019-12	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN OPTION AND STRUCTURE LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

2019-13	RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID FOR THE WINE COUNTRY ROAD RESURFACING – E. STOVER TO I-82 RAMP AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITH CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT
2019-14	RESOLUTION APPROVING TASK ORDER NO. 2019-01 WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR THE WINE COUNTRY ROAD RESURFACING – E. STOVER TO I-82 RAMP
2019-15	RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID FOR THE MUSEUM BUILDING REROOF AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITH BESTEBREUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2019-16	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE WASHINGTON STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT BOARD COMPLETE STREETS AWARD GRANT AGREEMENT
2019-17	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE 2019 YAKIMA COUNTY TECHNOLOGY SERVICES INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
2019-18	RESOLUTION DECLARING CERTAIN CITY PROPERTY FROM THE POLICE DEPARTMENT AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING DISPOSAL BY PUBLIC AUCTION, SALE OR TRADE
2019-19	RESOLUTION AMENDING THE COUNCIL PROCEDURE MANUAL TO REFLECT THAT REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE CITY COUNCIL CONSIST OF A 6:00 P.M. COMMITTEE MEETING AND A 7:00 P.M. BUSINESS MEETING ON THE SECOND AND FOURTH TUESDAY OF EACH MONTH
2019-20	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NUMBER 3 WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES RELATING TO THE OLD INLAND EMPIRE HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENTS
2019-21	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE LOCAL AGENCY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENTAL NUMBER 1 WITH THE WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE OLD INLAND EMPIRE HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENTS
2019-22	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A RECREATIONAL USE PERMIT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND THE GRANDVIEW NEPTUNE ROTARY SWIM TEAM FOR THE USE OF THE SWIMMING POOL – 2019 SWIM TEAM PROGRAM
2019-23	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR CONTINUED PARTICIPATION IN THE YAKIMA VALLEY SPECIAL INVESTIGATIONS UNIT
2019-24	ACCEPTING THE ELM STREET AND FIR STREET SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS AS COMPLETE

2019-25	ADOPTING THE 2020-2025 SIX-YEAR TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
2019-26	APPROVING THE POLICE DEPARTMENT SERGEANTS – PATROL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND TEAMSTERS LOCAL NO. 760 FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2019 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2021
2019-27	ACCEPTING A REQUEST FROM JOHN AND JACQUE LAFEVER FOR ANNEXATION OF PARCEL NO. 230927-14411, SANDHILL ROAD/MONTY PYTHON LANE, GRANDVIEW, YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON
2019-28	ACCEPTING THE MUSEUM BUILDING REROOF AS COMPLETE
2019-29	ACCEPTING A REQUEST FROM THE CHARVET BROTHERS FARMS, A PARTNERSHIP COMPRISED OF MATTHEW & LYDIA CHARVET AND TERRY & LESLIE CHARVET, AND KYLE & CYNDI CHARVET FOR ANNEXATION OF PARCEL NOS. 230926-21002, 230926-21003, 230926-24003, 230926-22010, 230926-22011, 230926-23008, 230926-23009, 230926-24004 LOCATED ADJACENT TO GRANDRIDGE ROAD/APRICOT ROAD, GRANDVIEW, YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON
2019-30	AMENDING SECTION 27.04(A) OF THE CREDIT CARD USE POLICY WITHIN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW PERSONNEL POLICY MANUAL INCREASING CREDIT CARD LIMITS FOR THE POLICE CHIEF AND ASSISTANT POLICE CHIEF TO \$2,000
2019-31	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE OPTION AND WATER TOWER LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND VERIZON WIRELESS
2019-32	APPROVING THE FINAL PLAT KNOWN AS VILLA DE GONZALEZ LOCATED ON EAST FOURTH STREET
2019-33	APPROVING A SITE USE AGREEMENT BETWEEN PEOPLE FOR PEOPLE AND THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW COMMUNITY CENTER
2019-34	ACCEPTING THE WINE COUNTRY ROAD RESURFACING – E. STOVER ROAD TO I-82 RAMP AS COMPLETE
2019-35	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH NAVIRETAIL, LLC., FOR RETAIL RECRUITMENT SERVICES
2019-36	DECLARING CERTAIN CITY PROPERTY FROM THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT AND FIRE DEPARTMENT AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING DISPOSAL
2019-37	APPROVING TASK ORDER NO. 2019-05 WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR THE GRANDVIEW STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS

2019-38 APPROVING TASK ORDER NO. 2019-04 WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR THE SLUDGE DRYING BED EVALUATION AND **DESIGN** RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO 2019-39 AGREEMENT NO. WQC-2019-GRANDVIEW-00092 BETWEEN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY AND THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW FOR THE SEWER TRUNK MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT 2019-40 AUTHORIZING THE PETITION TO ANNEX PROPERTY KNOWN AS THE JOHN AND JACQUE LAFEVER ANNEXATION THAT IS CONTIGUOUS TO THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND PROVIDING FOR TRANSMITTAL OF SAID PETITION TO THE YAKIMA COUNTY BOUNDARY REVIEW BOARD FOR A 45-DAY REVIEW PRIOR TO TAKING FINAL ACTION AUTHORIZING THE PETITION TO ANNEX PROPERTIES KNOWN AS THE 2019-41 CHARVET BROTHERS FARMS ANNEXATION THAT IS CONTIGUOUS TO THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND PROVIDING FOR TRANSMITTAL OF SAID PETITION TO THE YAKIMA COUNTY BOUNDARY REVIEW BOARD FOR A 45-DAY REVIEW PRIOR TO TAKING FINAL ACTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO OBLIGATE USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT 2019-42 FUNDING FOR THE PURCHASE OF FIREFIGHTER SELF-CONTAINED BREATHING APPARATUS (SCBA) 2019-43 ACCEPTING THE BID AND AUTHORIZING THE GRANDVIEW HERALD AS THE OFFICIAL CITY NEWSPAPER FOR THE YEAR 2020 APPROVING TASK ORDER NO. 2019-06 WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND 2019-44 LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR THE SANITARY SEWER TRUNK MAIN REPLACEMENT